

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2609 of 2025****GYANESHWAR KASHYAP versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANOTHER**

21/04/2025	<p>Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. S.P. Kale, Additional A.G. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents, three weeks time is granted to file reply.</p> <p>List the case immediately after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>
Amardeep	