



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 2609 of 2025**

**GYANESHWAR KASHYAP *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

Order Sheet

06/02/2026	<p>Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.1.</p> <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.2/PSC.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that reply has been filed.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case in the month of <b>March 2026</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>